@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS Change Order
[TX-181154A-001]

Change Order No. 001

Date: May 27, 2020

Project Name: Williamson County Geo-Redundant Prime Site Project

Customer Name: Williamson County Emergency Services

Customer Project Mgr: Paul Swisher

The purpose of this Change Order is to:

This change order de-scopes equipment and services that were included in the project and
are no longer needed due to the County selecting the Cedar Park South (CPS) site as the
location for the Geo-Redundant prime equipment. This credit is offset by additional
equipment along with services to remediate the Prime Site tower and perform CPS tower
mapping services. The net of these changes are $0 as detailed below.

Contract # WILCO PO No. 173494 Contract Date: 12/13/2019

In accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract identified above between Williamson County

and Motorola Solutions, Inc., the following changes are approved:

Contract Price Adjustments

Original Contract Value: | $1,893,294.00

Previous Change Order amounts for Change Order
numbers | 40 through| 99 s 0.00

This Change Order: | $ 0.00

New Contract Value: | $1,893,294.00

Completion Date Adjustments
Original Project Completion Date: | 12/31/2020

Current Completion Date prior to this Change Order: 5/31/2021

New Completion Date: 5/31/2021

Page 1 of 3 WILCO Geo-Redundant Prime Site
Project Change Order 001.3 (js & mj)



@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS Change Order
[TX-181154A-001]

Changes in Equipment:

Extended
(15%
QTY NOMENCLATURE DESCRIPTION UNIT LIST EXT LIST Discount)

Total Credit to Williamson County $187,146.20

Page 2 of 3 WILCO Geo-Redundant Prime Site
Project Change Order 001.3 (js & mj)




@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS Change Order
[TX-181154A-001]

Changes in Services:

Mapping for the CPS tower site has been added to the scope of this project. This mapping is
necessary to perform the structural analysis that is required.

The Prime Site tower failed the structural analysis and therefore needs to be remediated in order
to support the microwave dishes that are required. This change order includes the tower
remediation design and the tower remediation work (including fabrication of materials).

The scope and dollars for structural analysis at the Williamson County Prime site tower is being
removed due to Williamson County contracting the work outside of this project.

Schedule Changes:
The expected project end date is now 5/31/21 when the tower Prime Site remediation work is
included in the schedule.

Pricing Changes:
No change from Contract.

Customer Responsibilities:
No change from Contract.

Payment Schedule for this amendment:
No changes.

Unless amended above, all other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Amendment as of the last date signed below.

Motorola Customer

Solutions, Inc.
B /Mﬁ/ By: Judge Bill Gravell Jr. (Jun 30, 2020 14:36 CDT)

Printed Name: ﬂgg T 72 g :[ Printed Name: Judge Bill Gravell Jr.

<

Title: ,,M_O Title: County Judge
Date: QI//H/BC &C) Date: Jun 30,2020
Reviewed by:  James Sullivan Date: 05/27/2020

Motorola Solutions Project Manager

Page 3 of 3 WILCO Geo-Redundant Prime Site
Project Change Order 001.docx




Agenda ltem #26 6-30-20 (Geo Prime Change
Order #1)

Final Audit Report 2020-06-30
Created: 2020-06-30
By: Thomas Skiles (blake.skiles@wilco.org)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAMNvzfwb_ZNZabGXaheGWrm3_67PQKyR8

"Agenda ltem #26 6-30-20 (Geo Prime Change Order #1)" Histo
ry

9 Document created by Thomas Skiles (blake.skiles@wilco.org)
2020-06-30 - 3:32:35 PM GMT- IP address: 66.76.4.65

E% Document emailed to aschiele@wilco.org for delegation
2020-06-30 - 3:33:14 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by aschiele@wilco.org
2020-06-30 - 5:08:30 PM GMT- IP address: 23.103.200.254

] Document signing delegated to Judge Bill Gravell Jr. (bgravell@wilco.org) by aschiele@wilco.org
2020-06-30 - 5:08:45 PM GMT- IP address: 66.76.4.65

% Document emailed to Judge Bill Gravell Jr. (bgravell@wilco.org) for signature
2020-06-30 - 5:08:45 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by Judge Bill Gravell Jr. (bgravell@wilco.org)
2020-06-30 - 7:35:50 PM GMT- IP address: 23.103.201.254

% Document e-signed by Judge Bill Gravell Jr. (bgravell@wilco.org)
Signature Date: 2020-06-30 - 7:36:16 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 66.76.4.65

@ Signed document emailed to aschiele@wilco.org, Judge Bill Gravell Jr. (bgravell@wilco.org), Thomas Skiles
(blake.skiles@wilco.org), Andy Portillo (andy.portillo@wilco.org), and 1 more

2020-06-30 - 7:36:16 PM GMT




